Rittal - The System.

Faster — better — everywhere.

SZ 4583.500
Door stay for escape routes

State: 12/8/2025 (Source: rittal.com/us-en)

>> ENCLOSURES >>P0\\'EIDISTIIH.ITHI>> CLIMATE CONTROL >> IT IIFIIASTIIIIGTI.IIE>>SOFT\“RE&SEWBB>>

FRIEDHELM LOH GROUP



https://www.rittal.com/us-en
https://www.rittal.com/us-en
https://www.rittal.com/us-en

SZ 4583.500 - Door stay for escape routes

In case of emergency, a conventional door stay may block a potential escape route. This stay is
automatically released when pressure is applied, the door can be opened in both directions.
When used in conjunction with 180° hinges, this door stay ensures a clear escape route in the
event of emergency.

Features

Model No.

Product description

Supply includes

Suitable for enclosure type

Packaging unit

Net weight

Gross weight
Customs tariff number
EAN

ETIM9

ETIM 8
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SZ 4583.500

In an emergency situation, conventional door stays could block the
escape route. The stay is automatically released when pressure is
applied, and the door can be opened in both directions. In
conjunction with 180° hinges, this ensures that no escape routes
are blocked by locked doors in the event of an emergency.

Assembly components

TS
VX SE
PC

1 pc(s).

0.36

0.375

83024900
4028177576322
EC002626

EC002626



Features

ECLASS 8.0 27189234
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