## Rittal - The System.

Faster – better – everywhere.





# SZ 4583.500 Door stay for escape routes

State: 12/8/2025 (Source: rittal.com/us-en)



#### SZ 4583.500 - Door stay for escape routes

In case of emergency, a conventional door stay may block a potential escape route. This stay is automatically released when pressure is applied, the door can be opened in both directions. When used in conjunction with 180° hinges, this door stay ensures a clear escape route in the event of emergency.





#### **Features**

Model No.	SZ 4583.500
Product description	In an emergency situation, conventional door stays could block the escape route. The stay is automatically released when pressure is applied, and the door can be opened in both directions. In conjunction with 180° hinges, this ensures that no escape routes are blocked by locked doors in the event of an emergency.
Supply includes	Assembly components
Suitable for enclosure type	TS VX SE PC
Packaging unit	1 pc(s).
Net weight	0.36
Gross weight	0.375
Customs tariff number	83024900
EAN	4028177576322
ETIM 9	EC002626
ETIM 8	EC002626

© Rittal 2025 2

### Features

ECLASS 8.0

27189234

© Rittal 2025 3